GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2849
ANSWERED ON 19.03.2021

FUNDS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF TIRUR RAILWAY STATION

2849. SHRIABDUL WAHAB:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Railways had sanctioned any special fund for the development of Tirur railway station in 2009 under the then Minister of State for Railways;

(b) if so, the details of the fund that has been allocated and utilized for the development of Tirur railway station;

(¢) if not, the reasons for the delay in allocating funds;

(d) the amount of funds that has been spent for the development of Tirur railway station in the last five years; and

(e) the details of the funds utilized for the same?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) No, Sir. No special fund for Tirur Railway station was sanctioned in the year 2009.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise.
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(d) and (e) Rupees 4.33 crores have been spent for the development of Tirur Railway station in the last five years (2016-2020). The details of fund utilized for various amenties at Tirur Railway station are as given below:

Amount
S.No. Name of work .
(Tincr.)
1| Improvement to Passener Amenties- Face lifting of station 293
building and circulating arca
2. | Provision of Second FOB 0.98
3. | Upgradation of passenger amenities and facilities 0.31
4 Development of second entry with booking office, concourse 0.81
"~ | & circulating area '
Total 4.33
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